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SIGNATURE PEDESTAL HOUSING (SPH
™

J SERIES 

Houses active and passive equipment 

such as a fine extender and tap. 

Dimensions: 

Shipping: 

Weight: 

SPECIFICATIONS 

1 O" x 1 O" x 26" (254mm x 254mm x 660mm) 

(cover interior dimensions) 

11" x 9.5"' x 15" (279mm x 241mm x 381mm) 

(base interior dimensions) 

1 per carton, 1 2 per pallet 

22 lbs ¡ 1 O l<g) carton 

FEATURES 

• 600 Series HDC cover designed for maximum

heat dissipation

• Universal bracl<etry provides a wide range of

equipment mounting options

• Se/f-Locl< se/f-latching cover with various locl<

head options

• Complete 360° access worl<ing area

BRACl<ETRY 

81- M8-8315 82 - M8-8382 

LOCl(ING 0PTIONS 

LOO - Standard Self­
Locking System & Hasp 

L08 - Standard Self­
Locking System & 
Channell Padlock 

LH 1 - Hex Head 
Self-Locking System

L09 - Standard Self-Locl<ing 
System & Highfield Lock 

ACCESSORIES 

• Base accommodates mu/tiple ducts and conduits

• Location strips for customized labeling and

identification
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83- M8-83 l 5 (2 ea.) 

LS 1 - Channell Star 
Self-Locking System

� 
L 90 - Standard Self-Locking 

System & Highfield Lock 
with Steel Tether 
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84 - M8-8382 (2 ea.) 

LO 1 - Standard Self­
Locking System

� 

L� 
LH9 - Hex Head 

Self-Locking System · 
& Highfield Lock 

893 - M8-0607 
(890 & 891 Not Shown) 

AOB-600 Series Cover 
-+---- with Anti-insect Vents 

UNITED STATES 

Tel: 800 423.1863 

www.incom.mx ventas@incom.mx 
Tel. (55)5243-6900 01800-INCOM-OO LA FERRETERA DE LAS TELECOMUNICACIONES 

2-2 e HAN NE L L Fax: 909.296.2322 

CANADA 

905.565. 1700 
905.565.8080 

UNITED l(INGDOM 

44.1689.871522 
44.1689.833428 

AUSTRALIA 

61.2 9738.8277 
61.2 9738.9763 

MEXICO 

52.5537.41539 
52.5537.41540 

MALAYSIA 

60.3.6120.2055 
60.3.6120.2051 



REV. PREFIX 

CHANNELL 

PART NUMBER 

CONFIGURATION MASTER N SPH .,_ ___________________________ ..._, __ ....,. 
DESCRIPTION: SIGNATURE PEDESTAL HOUSING 

DATE 

2/21/121o106 
MATRIX: 

���TU_R_E_P_ E_D_E _ s_T._A_L _H _o_u_s _1N _G _______1 ___.111 
DEPT H ---------------------'· 
COVER TYPE (600 SERIES) 
CO LOR 

C1 
C2 
C3 
C4 
C5 
C6 
C7 
C8 
C17 

Light Green 
Beige 
Dark Green 
Brown 
Grey 
Graníte 
Sandstone 
Red Bríck 
Purple 

BRACKET OPTION ---------------------' 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
87 

® 89 
BA 
88 
BC 
G1 

No Bracket 
MB-8315 
MB-8382 
MB-8315 (Dual) 
MB-8382 (Dual) 
MB-8315 & MB-8150 
MB-8375 & MB-8109 
MB-8315 (Dual) & MB-8339 
MB-0615 
MB-0614 
MB-0607 
MB-8315 Galvanízed 

LOCKING OPTION ----------------------'
SEE LOCK OPTION MATRIX #3 (Refer to PIN Matrix #1018) 

ADDER/OPTION ---------------------------'
AOO 
A08 
A26 
A27 
A30 
A31 
A39 
A41 
A60 
A68 
A69 
A75 
A76 
A77 

Non-Vented Cover 
Cover w/Anti-lnsect Vents (Dual Cut) 
4" & 8" Prívate Label Plates 
4" & 8" Prívate Label Plates w/Dual Cut Cover 
15" Comer Label Plate 
15" Comer Label Plate w/Dual Cut Cover 
Condensatíon Vented Cover 
15" Label Plate & Condensatíon Vented Cover 
Two 15" Comer Label Plates w/Dual Cut Cover 
4 Wínterized Drop Holes 
Dual Cut Venting w/ 4 Winterized Drop Holes 
Non-Vented Cover w/Lock In Lower Posítion 
Shaw Logo Cover w/Anti-lnsect Ventíng (Dual Cut) 
Shaw Logo Cover w/Antí-lnsect Ventíng and 4 Winterdrop Holes 




